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1x2 Mechanical Optical Switch

Product Description:
The 1x2 fiber optic switch connects optical channels by directing or blocking an
incoming optical signal into the output fiber. This is achieved using a patent pen-
ding opto-mechanical configuration and activated via an electrical control signal. A
latching version preserves the selected optical path after the drive signal has been
removed, while the non-latching versions default to either the open or closed state
when power is removed. The switch has integrated electrical position sensors. The
new material based advanced design significantly reduces moving part position

sensitivity, offering unprecedented high stability as well as unmatched low cost.

Applications: Features:
Channel Blocking Unmatched Low Cost
Configurable Add/Drop Low Optical Distortions
System Monitoring High Isolation
Instrumentation High Reliability
Epoxy-Free Optical Path

Specifications:

Parameters Specifications Unit
Operating Wavelength 1260~1620(SM). 850(MM) nm
Insertion Loss <1.0 dB
Wavelength Dependent Loss <0.25 dB
Polarization Dependent Loss <0.05 dB
Temperature Dependent Loss <0.20 dB
Return Loss SM=50 MM=30 dB
Cross Talk SM=55 MM=35 dB
Switch Time <8 ms
Repeatability <+0.02 dB
Durability =107 times
Operating Voltage 3or5 \
Switch Type Non-Latching/Latching
Operating Temperature -20~+70 T
Storage Temperature -40~+85 C
Optical Power <500 mW
Dimension 27.0LX12.0W X8.2H mm
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Type Electric Drive State Sensor
Optical Route
1x2 Pin 1 Pin 5 Pin 6 Pin 10 Pin 2-3 | Pin3-4 | Pin 7-8 | Pin 8-9
P1-P2 - -- GND vV + Close Open Open Close
Latching
P1-P3 vV + GND -- -- Open Close Close | Open
P1-P2 - - - - Close Open Open Close
Non-latching
P1-P3 V+ -- - GND Open Close Close | Open
Mechanical Dimensions (Unit:mm)
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Ordering Information:
12
| N Switch | Fiber N Fiber c
Type Wavelengt Type Voltage Type Package Length onnector
Special =00 1060 =1 Latching=1 3v=3 SM28=1 Bare fiber=1 0.25m=1 None=1
C+L =2 1310= | Non-latching 5V=5 50/125=5 900um tube=3 0.5m=2 FC/PC=2
3410=4 =2 Special =0 62.5/125=6 Special =0 1.0m=3 FC/APC=3
1550 ;5 MINI Latchi ng Special =0 Special =0 Sg///};l()jgjs
60—¢ ]\ﬁm Non.l ST/PC=6
7i2;7 0 tching _0:_8 Lerpe=7
1260-1610=A = -
BI01550=9 | Special—0 ]SJ“:C]ZI L
850=8 P
Special =0
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2x2 Bypass Mechanical Optical Switch

Product Description:
The 2x2 fiber optic switch connects optical channels by directing or blocking an
incoming optical signal into the output fiber. This is achieved using a patent pen-
ding opto-mechanical configuration and activated via an electrical control signal. A
latching version preserves the selected optical path after the drive signal has been
removed, while the non-latching versions default to either the open or closed state
when power is removed. The switch has integrated electrical position sensors. The
new material based advanced design significantly reduces moving part position

sensitivity, offering unprecedented high stability as well as unmatched low cost.

Applications: Features:
Channel Blocking Unmatched Low Cost
Configurable Add/Drop Low Optical Distortions
System Monitoring High Isolation
Instrumentation High Reliability
Epoxy-Free Optical Path

Specifications:

Parameters Specifications Unit
Operating Wavelength 1260~1620(SM). 850(MM) nm
Insertion Loss <1.0 dB
Wavelength Dependent Loss <0.25 dB
Polarization Dependent Loss <0.05 dB
Temperature Dependent Loss <0.20 dB
Return Loss SM=50 MM=30 dB
Cross Talk SM=55 MM=35 dB
Switch Time <8 ms
Repeatability <+0.02 dB
Durability =107 times
Operating Voltage 3or5 A%
Switch Type Non-Latching/Latching
Operating Temperature -20~+70 C
Storage Temperature -40~-+85 C
Optical Power <500 mW
Dimension 27.0L X12.0W X 8.2H mm
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Type Electric Drive State Sensor
Optical Route
2x2B Pin 1 Pin 5 Pin 6 Pin 10 Pin 2-3 | Pin3-4 | Pin 7-8 | Pin 8-9
P1-P3 - -- GND vV + Close Open Open Close
Latching
P1-P4. P2-P3 vV + GND -- -- Open Close Close | Open
P1-P3 - - - - Close Open Open Close
Non-latching
P1-P4. P2-P3 V+ - -- GND Open Close Close Open
Mechanical Dimensions (Unit:mm)
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Ordering Information:
22B
Switch Fiber Fiber
Type Wavelength Type Voltage Type Package Length Connector
Special =00 1060 =1 Latching=1 3V=3 SM28=1 Bare fiber=1 0.25m=1 None=1
C+L =2 1310= Non-latching 5V=5 50/125=5 900um tube=3 0.5m=2 FC/PC=2
3104 =2 Special =0 62.5/125=6 Special =0 1.0m=3 FC/APC=3
1550 =5 MINI Latchi ng Special =0 Special =0 S(C://};ngs
650 =6 =3 _
780 =7 MINI Non-la Eg/]’;(ézg
1260-1610=A tching =4 Du —
— N plex LC=8
;2(1)3;1550 ? Special =0 Special =0
Special =0
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Full 2x2 Mechanical Optical Switch

Product Description:

The Full 2x2 fiber optic switch connects optical channels by directing orblocking an
incoming optical signal into the output fiber. This is achieved using a patent pen-

ding opto-mechanical configuration and activated via an electrical control signal. A
latching version preserves the selected optical path after the drive signal has been
removed, while the non-latching versions default to either the open or closed state
when power is removed. The switch has integrated electrical position sensors. The
new material based advanced design significantly reduces moving part position

sensitivity, offering unprecedented high stability as well as unmatched low cost.

Applications: Features:
Channel Blocking Unmatched Low Cost
Configurable Add/Drop Low Optical Distortions
System Monitoring Fail-Safe Latching
Instrumentation High Reliability
Epoxy-Free Optical Path

Specifications:

Parameters Specifications Unit
Operating Wavelength 1260~ 1620(SM) nm
Insertion Loss <1.0 dB
Wavelength Dependent Loss <0.25 dB
Polarization Dependent Loss <0.05 dB
Temperature Dependent Loss <0.20 dB
Return Loss SM =50 dB
Cross Talk SM =55 dB
Switch Time <8 ms
Repeatability <+0.02 dB
Durability =107 times
Operating Voltage 3or5 A%
Switch Type Non-Latching/Latching
Operating Temperature -20~+70 C
Storage Temperature -40~-+85 C
Optical Power <500 mW
Dimension 27.0LX12.0W X8.2H mm
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Type Electric Drive State Sensor

Optical Route

Full 2x2 Pin 1 Pin 5 Pin 6 Pin 10 Pin 2-3 | Pin3-4 | Pin 7-8 | Pin 8-9
P1-P4. P2-P3 - -- GND Vv + Close Open Open Close

Latching
P1-P3. P2-P4 vV + GND - -- Open Close Close | Open

) P1-P4. P2-P3 - -- -- -- Close Open Open Close
Non-latching

P1-P3. P2-P4 V+ -- - GND Open Close Close | Open

Mechanical Dimensions (Unit:mm)
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Ordering Information:
F22
Switch Fiber Fiber
Type Wavelength Type Voltage Type Package Length Connector
Special =00 1060 =1 Latching= 1 3V=3 SM28=1 Bare fiber=1 0.25m=1 None=1

C+L =2 1310= | Non-latching 5V=5 50/125=5 900um tube=3 0.5m=2 FC/PC=2
3410—=4 =2 Special =0 62.5/125=6 Special =0 1.0m=3 FC/APC=3
1350 —s 1\7/HNI Latchi ng Special =0 Special =0 :g///};gczjs
650 =6 - ST/PC=6
780 =7 MINI Non-la LC/PC=7
1260-1610=A tching =4 _
1310/1550 =9 Special =0 ]S)upl.ex1 E((Z)—S
850=8 pecial =
Special =0
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Dual 1x2 Mechanical Optical Switch

Product Description:

The dual 1x2 fiber optic switch connects optical channels by directing or blocking
an incoming optical signal into the output fiber. This is achieved using a patent
pending opto-mechanical configuration and activated via an electrical control signal.
A latching version preserves the selected optical path after the drive signal has

been removed, while the non-latching versions default to either the open or closed
state when power is removed. The switch has integrated electrical position sensors.
The new material based advanced design significantly reduces moving part position
sensitivity, offering unprecedented high stability as well as unmatched low cost.

Applications: Features:
Channel Blocking Unmatched Low Cost
Configurable Add/Drop Low Optical Distortions
System Monitoring High Isolation
Instrumentation High Reliability
Epoxy-Free Optical Path

Specifications:

Parameters Specifications Unit
Operating Wavelength 1260~1620(SM) . 850(MM) nm
Insertion Loss <1.0 dB
Wavelength Dependent Loss <0.25 dB
Polarization Dependent Loss <0.05 dB
Temperature Dependent Loss <0.25 dB
Return Loss SM=55 MM=35 dB
Cross Talk SM=55 MM=35 dB
Switch Time <8 ms
Repeatability <+0.02 dB
Durability =107 times
Operating Voltage 3or5 A%
Switch Type Non-Latching/Latching
Operating Temperature -20~+70 T
Storage Temperature -40~-+85 T
Optical Power <500 mW
Dimension 27.0LX12.0W X 8.2H mm
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Type Otical Path Electric Drive Status Sensor
DI1x2 prca T Pin1 | Pin5 | Pin6 | Pin 10| Pin2-3 | Pin3-4 | Pin7-8 | Pin8-9
] P1-P3’ P2-P4 ' - - GND | V+ Close Open Open Close
Latching 7 7
P1-P1 P2-P2 V+ GND - - Open Close Close Open
Non-Latchi PI1-P3’ P2-P4’ - - - - Close Open Open Close
on-Latehing P1-P1’ P2-P2’ V+ - - GND Open Close Close Open
Mechanical Dimensions (Unit:mm)
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Ordering Information:
D12
Switch Fiber Fiber
Type Wavelength Type Voltage Type Package Length Connector
Special =00 1060 =1 Latching=1 3V=3 SM28=1 Bare fiber=1 0.25m=1 None=1
C+L =2 1310= | Non-latching 5V=5 50/125=5 900um tube=3 0.5m=2 FC/PC=2
3410 —a =2 Special =0 | 62.5/125=6 | Special =0 1.0m=3 FC/APC=3
1550 ;5 MINI Latchi ng Special =0 Special =0 :g///iggjs
e — 1\_/5N1 Non-la ST/PC=6
7122(; 17610*A tching 104 Lewesy
1310/1550 =9 Special =0 Duplex LC=8
P Special =0
850=8
Special =0
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Dual 2x2 Bypass Mechanical Optical Switch

Product Description:
The Dual 2x2 Bypass Mechanical Fiber optic switch is an integrated single device
with 8 fiber ports. Based on Ephotics’s pending patent, the switch is designed
especially for protection and restoration applications. The switch is activatedby
a 5V pulse between two states, and the latching operation preserves the selected
optical path after the drive signal has been removed. The switch has integrated
electrical contact based position sensors. The simple design significantly reduces

moving part position sensitivity, offering unprecedented high stability as well as an
unmatched low cost. Electronic driver is available for this series of switches.

Applications: Features:
Protection Low Cost
Instrumentation Low Optical Distortions

High Isolation/ Reliability
Fail-Safe Latching
Epoxy-Free Optical Path

Specifications:

Parameters Specifications Unit
Operating Wavelength 1260~1620(SM) . 850(MM) nm
Insertion Loss <1.0 dB
Wavelength Dependent Loss <0.25 dB
Polarization Dependent Loss <0.05 dB
Temperature Dependent Loss <0.20 dB
Return Loss SM=50 MM=35 dB
Cross Talk SM=55 MM=35 dB
Switch Time <8 ms
Repeatability <+0.02 dB
Durability =107 times
Operating Voltage 3or5 A%
Switch Type Non-Latching/Latching
Operating Temperature -20~+70 T
Storage Temperature -40~-+85 T
Optical Power <500 mW
Dimension 27.0LX12.0W X 8.2H mm
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Type Otical Path Electric Drive Status Sensor

D2x2B prical 74 Pin1 | Pin5 | Pin6 | Pin 10| Pin2-3 | Pin3-4 | Pin7-8 | Pin8-9
Port 1 — Port I
_. Port2.

izg é Port 3 V+ GND - - Open Close Close Open
Latching Port4 —» Port4
Port 1 — Port3

Port? — Port4 -- - GND V+ Close Open Open Close
Port 1| — Port 1
Port?2 — Port2

Port 3 Port 3. V+ - - GND Open Close Close Open
Non-Latching Port4 — Portd
Port 1 — Port3

Pg 12 — Port4 -- - - - Close Open Open Close

Mechanical Dimensions (Unit:mm)
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Ordering Information :
D22B
| ) Switch | Fiber N Fiber c
t
Type Wavelengt Type Voltage Type Package Length onnector
Special =00 1060 =1 Latching= 1 3V=3 SM28=1 Bare fiber=1 0.25m=1 None=1
C+L =2 1310= | Non-latching 5V=5 50/125=5 900um tube=3 0.5m=2 FC/PC=2
3410—4 =2 Special =0 62.5/125=6 Special =0 1.0m=3 FC/APC=3
1550 =5 MINI Latchi ng Special =0 Special =0 gg///f\’ggjs
_ =3
e — MINI Non-la STIPC=6
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